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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 200
MARK J. UDREN* CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620  ppronoyt vaNIA OFFICE
STUART WINNEG** 856. 482 . 6900 715-568-9500
GAYL SPIVAK ORLOFF*** FAX: 856 . 482 . 1199 215.568-1141 FAX
HEIDI R. SPIVAK®**
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX**+
MARISA JEY MYERS*#*
LORRAINE DOYLE
AANM. it FREDDIE MAC
DWIGHT MICHAELSON*** PENNSYLVANIA
“SADMITTED DA DESIGNATED COUNSEL
FHEANMITTED NJ, PA
TINA MARIE RICH

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR

PLEASE RESPOND () NEW JERSEY OFFICE
January 28, 2005

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: Citifinancial Services, Inc.
vs.
David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
Property: 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomspburg {(Main Twp), PA 17815
Columbia County C.C.P. No.: 2004-CV-410
Sheriff’s Sale Date: January 26, 2005

Dear Sir or Madam:

As attorney on the Writ, we are assigning the bid and requesting
the DEED be recorded in the name of CitiCorp Trust Bank, FSB f/k/a
Citifinancial Services Inc., 1111 Northpeint Coppell, TX. 75019.

Enclosed please find our check in the amount of $1,813.29 payable
to the Sheriff of Columbia County. This check represents payment of
the sheriff settlement costs, less previous deposit of $1,500.00.
Also enclosed please find two original Realty Transfer Tax
Statement of Value forms.

Thank you in advance for your kind assistance in this matter and as
always, 1f you have any questicns please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely,

Ed Morrison
Legal Assistant

Enclosure



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANLS
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0403

REALTY TRANSFER TAX -
STATEMENT OF VALUE

See Reverse for Instructions

RECORDER'S USE ONLY

State Tax Paid

Book Number

Page Number

Dote Recorded

Complete each section and file in duplicate with Recorded of Deeds when (1) the full vatue/consideration is hot sef forth in Hhe deed, (2} when the
deed is without consideration, or by gift, or {3) & tax exemption is claimed. A Statement of Value is not required if the fransfer is wholly exempt from
tax based on: {1} kamily relationship or (2) public ufility easement. If more space is heeded, attach additional sheet(s).

A  CORRESPONDENT - All inquiries may be directed to the following person:

Name Telephone Nurnber:

Udren Law Offices, P.C. Area Code (856) 482-6900
Street Address City Siate Zip Code
111 Woodcrest Road, Suite 200 Cherry Hill NJ 08003
B TRAN SFER D AT A Date of Acceptance of Document

Grantor(s)/Lessor{s) Grantee(s)/Lessee(s) CitiCorp Trust Bank, FSB f/k/a Citifinancial
Sheriff of Columbia County Services Inc

Street Address Shroat Address

P.O. Box 380 1111 Northpoint

City State Zip Code City Stette Zip Code
Bloomsburg PA 17815 Coppell TX 75019
Cc PROPERTY LOCATION

Streat Address City, Township, Borough

385 Hillside Drive Bloomsburg

County School District Tax Parcel Number

Columbia Bloomsburg 22-01B-15

D VALUATION DATA

1. Aciual Cash Consideration 2. Other Considergtion 3. Total Consideration

$3,248.32 +0 = $3,248.32

4. Country Assessed Vaiue 5. Common Level Ration Factor &. Fair Market value

$37,527.00 x 3.05 = $114,457.35

E EXEMPTION DATA

ta. Amount of Exemption Claimed

100%

1b. Percentage of Interest Conveyed

100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed

Will or interstate succession

Transfer io Industial Development Agency

XUOOX OOOO

action in mortgage forclosure

{Nama of Decedent}

Transfer to a frust. (Attach complete capy of trust agreement identifying ail beneficiaries.}
Transfer between principal and agent. (Atlach complete copy of agency/straw party ogreement.)

{Estcrta Fila Mumibben

Transfers o the Commonwedalth, the United States and instrumentalities by gitf, dedication, condemnation, or in lieu of condemnation.
{If condermnation or in lieu of condemnalion, attach copy of resolution.)

Trensfer from morigagor to o holder of o mortgage in default. Mortgage Book Number 200001821 | Poge Number

Statutory corporate consolidation, merger or division, (Attach copy of arficles.)

Other {Please explain exemption claimed, if ofher than listed above ) Transfer from sheriff to mortgagee as a result of an

Correclive or confirnatory deed. (Aftach complete copy of the prior deed being corrected or confirmed.)

Under penalties of law, | declare that | have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct, and complete.

Signature of, Correspondent or Responsible Party Date
=2 L —
?/ ' fezren /A S’A) >

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY QR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT N THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




| Dawn
(./ *711"{5)}'1 c?y?c;t:f/ S-Q feCes VS, EM;‘ [V 60: ";‘n'l )
NO./2€-04/ _ED NO._Y/0~9 1D DATE/TIFIE OF SALE 10-/3-0f OHC

SHERIFF’S SALE COST SH?ET

DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/80.00
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 5250

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER)  $15.00

MILEAGE S 3, 00
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES S_&.00
T ,0O
NOTARY TOTAL ******a«****i:&:f*—fw&m $ L//AOO
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 7EY, FO
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00 oo s
TOTAL #*kss kbt ssdorsnnssnnn ¢ f?j,‘g(}
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ 4,50

TOTAL * ks ok sorsorionborfdkrss g S‘/, {O

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20__ 5
SCHQOL DIST. 20 S
DELINQUENT 20 S ” )
TOTAL ##kFsskssttomdomkdhsbdksoks ¢ fiééd‘}: (i

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $
WATER 20 %
TOTAL ks ko s ks ook ook ook o ok ¢ e
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,00
MISC. S
S

TOTAL *Fssissasakidkdksdsns ¢ S

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID) $ OS5



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
é; "}')lfg";wn&l ?:2/? .S:?fm&es VS /jQu;J o Frow /y OM£ :3;-} o
NO. /1 36- 04 ED NO. 4/04"/ D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /~F£-05 o960

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s SAY%3)

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s L4997

TRANSFER TAX - 2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS S
TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 33/% 39
PURCHASER(S):

ADDRESS:

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): = -
// /St

Ay Ly Plpn bt

TOTAL DUE: s 33/3.39
LESS DEPOSIT: A YAZY0,
DOWN PAYMENT: S

R ;
TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s |F15.9




CURRENT SHERIFF SALES

(www.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com)

: JANUARY 26, 2005

5900 AM THOR & PAMELA FLOREEN-63-65 . 5" ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL H0SE-03-131 e Lkt > ¢
“©9:00 AM DAVID & EMILY QUINN-385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #92-01 1515

9:30 AM DOROTHY KREISCHER-202 E. 13" ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-03-097

= 9:30 AM RANDY & LYNDA LONG-168 DRINKER ST. BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-017

9:30 AM FRANK & JOY BEDOSKY-47 VILLAGE LN BERWICK-PARCEL #006-01-26-2  ~—rin tooyoa kf.rc.mw-.
9:30 AM JOHN & MICHELLE DENNIS-3 OLD MILL ROAD BEWICK-PARCEL #07-03B-031-02 v teo o> Qe
9:30 AM CHRISTOPHER WULSH & MICHELE HEIMBACH-318 MARTZ ST. BERWICK-PARCEL #04A-0. -282

H:00 AM VALERIE MOYLE-416 WEST FIRST ST. BLOOMSBURG- PARCEL #05W-04-021
[0:00 AM ROBERT ALTIERI-422 LASALLE §T. BERWICK-PARCEL #04C-05-177

10:30 AT DOROTHY WALTER-97 DRINKER ST, BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #18-01A-062
10:30 AN ROBERT & ALLISON COOK-215 CRANBLERRY RUN ROAD BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #01-16-00203 -
FT:00 AM ANGELO & KAREN DEMARCO-335 MARY ST. BERWICK-PARCLL #04A-01-067

11:00 AMBRIAN & TAMMY HUNSINGER-74 ENGLISH HILL RID BLOOMSBURG-PARCEL #26-06-0061% o e
F1:30 AM DAVE & GAIL DEATER-157 PICNIC GROVI RD CATAWISSA-PARCLL #20-03-026-03

I'1:30 AM CARL & TAMMY HOSTETTER-75-76 MIDD' 5 ST. LOCUSTDALE-PARCEL F14-01-52-5 20 05 Joxe due

e S0 20T T s e

AN .ﬁ..n.r Foosy ke




UDREN LAW OFFICES, C. a ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILIL, NJ 08003—3620

856-669—5400

Citifinancial Services, inc, : COURT OF CoMMON PLEAgG
7467 New Ridge Road . CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 225 - Columbig County
Hanover, MD 21076 :
Plaintiff
v,

David g. Quinn :

Emily 7. Quinm, Mortgagor I NG. 2004-CV~410

385 Hillsige Drive )

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant(s)

s '
lienholder and every other interested Party known ag of the date of the
filing of the Praeciperfor the Wrip of Execution, on the date (g) appearing

2, A th;ce oflsheriff's Sale wag sent tg Defendant(s) by regular mail

3. if a5 Retyrn Receipt ig not attached hereto, then Service wag by
Personagl Service on thg date Specified on the attached Return of Service,

of Court,
Xhibit "pr

4. If service was by Order
Order ig attachedg hereto as g




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C. AT™ NEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire N

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-665%-5400

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Road

Suite 222 ! Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :
Plaintiff ! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
v.
David E. Quinn INO. 2004-CV-410

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor

385 Hillside Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s)

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

citifinancial Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Executicn was £filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg {(Main Twp), PA 17815

i. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David E. Quinn 385 Hilleide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 385 Hillside Drive
Rloomsburg, PA 1781b

385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg
(Main Twp), PA 17815

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Richard C. Maust 28 East Sixth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815



4. Name and addrec of the last recorded holdr - of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Citifinancial Inc. 1115 ©ld Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien

on the property:
Name Address

None

6. Name and address of every other person who has any record
interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the

sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domestic Relations Section PO Box 380

Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest 1in the property which may be

affected by the sale:
Name 2ddress

Tenants/Occupants 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg {Main Twp), PA 17815

avit are true and

T verify that the statements made in this aff
correct to the best of my personal knéwledg information and
belief. I understand that false statengent are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904 |relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. -

DATED: JANUARY 11, 2005

Mayk J. Udren, ESQ.
Attorney for Plaintiff



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

7467 New Ridge Road CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff

NO. 2004-CV-410
A
David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hilleide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s}

DATE: July 21, 2004
TG: ALL PARTTIES IN INTEREST AND CLATMANTS

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAT, PROPERTY

OWNER{S8) : David E. Quinn and Emily T. Quinn

PROPERTY: 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property 1ig scheduled to be scld at the
Ceolumbia County Sheriff's Sale on October 13, 2004, at 9:00 AM, in
the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA. OQur records
indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on the property
which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the
sale toc protect your interests.

A Schedule of Distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date
specified by the Sheriff not later that 30 days after sale.
Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless
exceptions are filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the
schedule.

ZXHIBIT &



Name and
Address v

Udren Law Offices, PC
Woodcrest Corporate Center

[ Regisisred

[] Return Receipt for Check appropriate block for

Affix stamp here if issued as
vertificats of mailing or for

-3

Of Sende {] insured Marchandise Registered Mail: additional copies of this bill.
s r 111 Eco..un..mﬂ Road [ con [ tnt'l Recarded Dei. 1 Wwith Postal insurance {
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003 [ Certified [ Express Mail ¥ without postal [nsurance Postnark and Date of Receip ~
: Article . ) Due Sender | R.R. | §D. Rst. Dei. Faghe
I ine Number Name of Addressee, Street, and Fost Office Address Postage [t COD Fes | Fee Remarks Cw
1 Quinn Golumbia County Tax Claim Bureau, PC Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
2 03120526 Domestic Relations Section, PO Box 380, Bloomsburg,
PA 17815
3 Jadie Commenwealth of PA, Dept. of Revenue, Bursau of
Compliance, Dept. 280946, Harrishurg, PA 17128-09046
A Caolumbia Richard C. Maust, 28 E. Sixth St., Blosmsburg, PA 17815
5 Citifinancial Inc., 1115 Old Berwick Rd., Bloomsburg, PA
17815
6 Tenanis/Occupants, 365 Hiliside Dr., Bloomsburg, PA ”
17815
7
a i
m w
10 T “
" |
12
e |
\_.& e — ]
15

Total number of Pieces

Listed by Sender
’

W

Received at Pgft Office

Total Number of Pieces Postmaster, Per {iydme of Recefving Employee)

Tha fult declarallon of value is raquired on all domesti
for the recansiruction of nannegatiable documents un
pigees subject ta a limit of $500,000 per
$500. The maximum indemnity payable |
}ail Mantal RO00, 5913, and §921 for
limitations of coverage on internallanal mei

ocouTrence,
$25,000 far registerad ma, sent
tatlnns of coverags on insured an

c and inlernalional registered mail. The maximum Indemaily payable
der Express Mail document reconstruction insurance Is $50,000 per
The maximum indennity payable on Express Mail merchandise is
with aptional postal Insurance, Ss2 Domestic
d COD mail. See Intemallenal Mall Manual for
|. Spesial handling charges apply only to third and fouth class parcels.

PS Form 3877, February Awma\

Form Must be Completed by Typewriter, ink or Ball Point Pen



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CEERRY HILL, NJ 08003-34620

856-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. ! COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road ! CTVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 { Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 i
Plaintiff
.

David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor INO. 2004-CV-410
385 Hillside Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

VERIFICATION OF SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MATIL AND
REGULAR MAIL PURSUANT TG COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he mailed a true and correct copy of the NOTICE OF SALE to
Defendant {s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant(s) as follows:

DATE MAILED: DECEMBER 13, 2004

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillside Drive
Blocmsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
T understand that falge statements made herein are subject To the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 lating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

3
UDREN LAW QFFICES, P.C.
|
: x

i
Mark J.\Pdren, Esguire

\

Dated: JANUARY 5, 2005




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
Plaintiff

V. £
David E. Quinn : NO. 2004-CV-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor :

Defendant (s}

ORDER

AND NOW, this éﬁ/ day of M ) 200‘-{‘ , upon

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion For Special Service and the
AfFfidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby

ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent

pleadings on Defendant (s}, Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor shall be

complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent pleadings

by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of

Defendant (s), Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor at 385 Hillside Drive,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located
at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

sl et ). o
t J.

" 9y

LHVLONOI 0y
SENT

IBiT
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_CERTIFIED MAIL. RECEPT

A

cﬁ.;90
/.75

Ceartitiod Fea
Return Reclept Fae
(Endarssment Roquired)

e

Hl
SYES 5968 TODD OSET hOOL

Total Postage & Feus | $ gz

““{Domestic:Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided)
SEprdetivery information visit.our website-at www . gspscon,:

IS, Postal Servict
Rastriced Delvary Fee
{Endomsemarnt FAeguired}

P& Form 3800, June 2002

STES 99L9 'TOO0 OSET hOOl
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NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE O

TO: Emily T. Quinn, Moértgagor
3¢5 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

T m N AT WA
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 0B8003-3620

856-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. - COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road - CIVIL DIVISICN
Suite 222 : Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 -

Plaintiff

I NO. 2004-CV-410
V. )
David E. Quinn .
Fmily T. Quinn, Mortgagor :
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815 :
Defendant (g) :

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TC THE PROTHONOTARY :
Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

Date: January 5, 2005
BY:
Mark J. en UIRE
Attorney or Plaln 1ff

=EXHIBIT B



Service of Process by
Citifinancial Services, Irc., et. al., Piaintiff{s) e ACT

v, W, APS International, Ltd.
David L. Quinn, et. af., Defendant(s) A 1-800-328—71 71

_—— oy,
Aps INTERNATIONAL | APS International Pliza
7800 Glenroy R
Minneapolis, MN 55439-3112

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

\ Service of Process on:

—Emily T. Quinn, by posting
Court Casc No. 2004-CV-410

i UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
Ms. Jodie L. Boos ‘

‘ 111 Weoodcrest Road
1 Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NI 0BG03-3620

Sl:;tﬂﬂf:_rp;"_ NN_ﬁG i )_SS... cooooT T

County of: C/‘)sz, Jia¥as 74

)
Name of Server: G EOD R él'E L £ 1 NG G’/ { . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says
that at the time of service, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was Dot a party to this action;
i s,
Date/Time of Service:  that on the / day of Dt‘C/ " , 20 O‘IL, at 5 ? }0 o'clock M.
Place of Service: al 3gs WillsideDrive ,in _ploomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815
Documents Served: the undersigned served the documents described as:

Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property w/ Order

Service of Process on: A true and correct copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
Emily T. Quinn, by posting

Person Served, and

Method of Service: | | By personally delivering them mto the hands of the parsoﬁ (o be served.

[ By delivering them into the hands of , a person of
suitzble age and discretion residing at the Place of Service.
whose relationship to the person to be served is

Description of Person  The person receiving documents is described as follows:
Receiving Documents:  Qey . Skin Color . - Hair Color . Facial Hair

AppTOX. Afge . Approx. Weight

; Approx. Height

[ To the best of my knowiedge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penaity of perjury Subscribed and swom to before me this

d "‘“)?c" __j7dayof pecempere. ¥ oY

AT A 7—&%4&%&@(1@3 415/ 06.

{Date) Notary Commission Expires)

APS International, Lid.
e
APS File #: 068587-0002 NOTARIAL STAL

Cliy of Witkes-Basre. Luzeme County
Mmﬂ@ipg Expires Aprit 15, 2008

..... EEHEBET E

WENDY A FRANTZ Notary Pubhc )




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Citifinancial Services, Inc.

Plaintiff
V.

David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
Defendant (s)

fNO. 2004-CV-410

-

O RDETER

AND NOW, this 4-&‘({ day of M , 200“{' , upon

f Plaintiff’s Motion For Special Service and the
attached hereto, it is hereby

of 8ale and all subseqguent

consideraticn ©
Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation

ORDERED that service of the Notice

pleadings on Defendant (s}, Emily T.
complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and

correct copies of the Notice of sale and all subseguent pleadings

Quinn, Mortgagor shall be

by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of

Defendant (s}, Emily T. Quinn, Mortgager at 385 Hillside Drive,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located
at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:

VAY, AM‘ 7)) Y‘LC} AA
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE COURT HOUSE - £.0. BOX 380 24 HOUR PHONE
(87%) 293622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 1574 1446200
FAX;: (5700 1449257
CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC, Docket # 126ED2004
AU WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS SATURDAY, JULY 17, 2004, AT 8:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID QUINN AT 385 HILLSIDE
DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID QUINN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOE,
SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004 T. . -

%éw W irmtly T, Chondli
NOTARY PUBLIC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

om;\' PUBLIG 1‘ SHERIFF
WESTOVER, N
W (SBURG, COLUMBIA co. A ) é/
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMB Dl
P D'ANGELO
DEPUTY SHERIFF

EXHIBIT
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200 ',,.'f*é@ pv
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620 Naelg
856-669-5400
Citifinancial Services, Inc. : COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road ! CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 i Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :
Plaintiff :
v. :

David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor INO. 2004-CV-410
385 Hillside Drive H

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {s)

VERIFTICATION QF SERVICE BY CERTIFTIED MATI, AND
REGULAR MAIIL PURSUANT TO COURT ORDER

The undersigned hereby verifies that he is counsel for Plaintiff in
the above case and that pursuant to the Court order issued in this
matter he malled a true and correct copy cf the NOTICE CF SALE to
Defendant (s), by certified mail and regular first class mail, to
the last known address of Defendant (s} as follows:

DATE MAILED: DECEMBER 13, 2004

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillside Drive
Blcomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made herein are true and correct and
I understand that false statements made herein are subject to the
penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. Section 4904 lating to unsworn
falsification to authorities. T§

!
UDREN LA@ FFjC . P.C.
|
\ i \\
Mark J.\Pdren, Esguire

\

Dated: JANUARY 5, 2005




TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Citifinancial Services, Inc,

Plaintiff
V.

David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
Defendant (s}

TLOLETTTTTET

NO. 2004-CV-410

r

O RDETR

AND NOW, this éﬁ;t day of M , 200’-‘[‘ ., upcn

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion For Special Service and the
Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, it is hereby

ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent

pleadings on Defendant(s), Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor shall be

complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sale and all subseguent pleadings

by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of

Defendant (s}, Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor at 385 Hillside Drive,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located
at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815.

BY THE COURT:
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
1il WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

cOPRY

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff

v.
David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s)

. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
" CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

NO. 2004-CV-410

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TC THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

Date: January 5, 2005

UDREN L2&W OFFICES, P.C.

BY:
Mark J. Udren, ESQUIRE
Attorney \Jor Plaintiff




Citifinancial Services, inc., et. al., Plaintiff¢s)

vS.

David E. Quinn, et. al., Defendant(s)

Service of Process by

APS International, Lid.
By SO\ 1-800-328-7171

s (NTERMATIONAY, |

‘ Al . | APS International Plaza
- ' 7800 Glenroy Rd.
V) Minncapolis, MN 55439-3122

e

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE -- Individual

I
Service of Process on:

UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C. —~Emily T. Quinn, hy posting

| ®s. Jodie L. Boos

Court Case No. 2004-CV-410

i 111 Woodcrest Road

\  Suitc 200
i

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

e PENNA. e T

County of: O{'))V{L MBI

Name of Server:

Date/Time of Service:
Place of Service:

Documents Served:

Service of Process on:

Person Served, and
Metihod of Scrvice:

Descripiten of Person
Receiving Documents:

Signature of Scrver:

(15 0 R 6' E l & J O G’/ { . undersigned, being duly sworn, deposes and says

that at the time of service, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;

that on the / dayof Dt‘c’ , 20 0‘7" at 3 fﬁ o'clock M.

al 335 Hillside Drive ,iN  Bipemsburs (Main Twp), PA 17815

the undersigned served the documenis described as:
Notlce of Sherift's Sale of Rea! Property w/ Order

A true and carrect copy of the aforesaid document(s) was served on:
El’l‘ll[} T. Quinn, by posting

1 | By pcrsonally delivering thern mto thc hands of the person lo bc serv ed

[ By delivering them into the hands of , a person of
suitable age and discretion residing at the Place of Service,
whose relationship o the person to be served 1s

The person receiving documents 18 described as {ollows:
Sex _.__; Skin Color : ; Hair Color
Approx. Age

; Facial Hair
. Approx. Weight

; Approx. Height

[~ To the best of my knowledge and belief, said person was not engaged in the US Military at
the time of service.

Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury Subscribed and sworn to before me this
t the foregoing ig trugand coprpct. —?day of Decembert. . 20 04

A AT )L DY Luwdg&-:—‘mmﬂ Y115/ 06.
ignaturce of Server (Datc) Notary Publi Commtssmn Expires)

APS International, Lid,

— o —
APS File #: 068587-0002 NOTARIAL SEAL
' WENDY A FRANTZ. Notary Pubiic
\ Clty of Wilkes-Batre. Luzemne Caunty
My Commission Expires April 15, 2006
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
CIVIL DIVISION

Citifinancial Serxrvices, Inc.

Plaintiff

v. ;
David E. Quinn INO. 2004-CV-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor :

Defendant (s)

i

ORDER

AND NOW, this étyt day of M.QLLW% , 2OOL'{' , upon

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion For Special Service and the
Affidavit of Good Faith Investigation attached hereto, 1t is hereby
ORDERED that service of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent

pleadings on Defendant(s), Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor shall be

complete when Plaintiff or its counsel or agent has mailed true and
correct copies of the Notice of Sale and all subsequent pleadings

by certified mail and regular mail to the last known address of

Defendant (s}, Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor at 385 Hillside Drive,

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 and by posting the mortgaged premises located
at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815.

BY THE CQURT:
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UDREN LAW OFFICES, FP.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOCDCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Citifinancial Serviceg, Ing.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff

V.
David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagoer
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s}

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

;COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS
*CIVIL DIVISION
: Columbia County

:NO. 2004-CV-410

PRAECTPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY :

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

Date: November 18, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY:

Mark J. Udfen, ESQUIRE
Attorney fbr Plaintiff



Service of Process by

APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

" APS International Plaza
7800 Glenrov Road
Minncapelis, MN 55439-3122

CirilFomeial Sorvices, tnc., et al., Plaintiff{s)
.
David E. Quinn, et al., Defendant(s)

Service of Pracess on:

: UDREN LAW OFFICES. P.C. ' -~Emily T. Quinn
| Ms. Jodie L. Boos Court Casc No. 2004-CV-410
i 111 Wondcrest Road

¢ Suite 200

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620 i

CustomerFile: - - 03820526 ——————7———— -~

Statc of: TE_MN ﬁ z } ss.
County of: Ch LILIN #¢ g‘ﬂ | ;s
! . i - o . .
Name of Server: <3 =7 f‘% \._/1 E {g: L, N{’).__/’) / Lo undersigned. being duly sworn. deposes and says
that at the time of scrvice, s/he was over the age of twenty-one, was not a party to this action;

Documents Served: the undersigned attempted to serve the documents described as:

Service of Process on:  The undersigned atiempted to serve the documents on
Emity T. Quinn

and after due and diligent efforts, was unable to effect service.
The following is a list of the attempts made to effect service:

Attempis:

; L I 3
- )0~ 9-0% = :50 L))
DatexTime/Address Attempteds 842 market Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ,}O /? ()L]L A { i }

Reason fuerl-Servicc; FER \C;(’)}'V )V()W Z.)} VE‘J }N 'N;jﬁTH (‘;éﬂo ."N i

DatesiTime/Address Atiempted:

P

3]

[

Reason for Non-Service:

Dates!Time/Address Atterapted:

Keason for Nop-Service:

| | Based upon the above stated facts, Affiant believes the defendant is avoiding service.

Signature of Server: Undersigned declares under penalty of perjury ~ Subscribed and sworn to before me this

that the foregoing is true and<orrect] v SR -
soing 15y a1de iy AT (e 200
3 % ‘? | ¢ 4 . A ! - T £ I ;p 1 . < ! .‘: o Ty "" PR
Signaturc of Sepver (Date) " Notary Publc {Commission Expircs}

APS International, Ltd. o
APS File #: 0685870001

NOTARIAL 8EAL

MARY ANNE K QuUICK Notary Public
City of Wilkes Barre, Luzeme County

My Cor_nm|ssion Expires August 30, 2008




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
B56-6695-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Road
Suite 222
Hanover, MD 21076
Plaintiff

v.

David E. Quinn

Fmily T. Quinn, Mortgagor

385 Hillside Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Defendant (s}

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

" COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
: CIVIL DIVISION
- Columbia County

. NO. 2004-CV-410

PRAECIPE TQO FILE PROQF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONCTARY :

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to

the captioned matter.

Date: October 11, 2004

UDREN LAW OFFICES,; P.C.

BY:

/

N
\f
Mark J. Ydren, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




Service of Process by
APS International, Ltd.
1-800-328-7171

APS International Plaza
7800 Glenroy Road
Minwneapolis, YIN 554349

AR

Citifinancial Services, Inc.. el. al., Plaintifi{s)
V.
Bravid P, Quinn, et. al., Detendant(s)

ATTIDAVIT OF DUE AND DILIGENT ATTEMPT

Service of Process on
UDRFNLAW OFFICES. P.C. . --Emily T. Quinn
M. Jodie L. Boos Court Case No. 2004-CV-410
111 Woodcresl Road
Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003-3620

- CustomerFifer——8312052¢0 -

State ol'District of Columhia )s$s.

County of: Washington 3

Name of Server: Robert Proffitt . undersigned, being duly sworn. deposes and says

that at the time ol service. ¥he was over the aga of fwentyv-one. was not a party to thig action:

Documents Served: the undersigned altempted to serve the documents doscribed as:
Notice of Sheriff's Sale of Real Property

Service of Praocess om: The understgned attempted to serve the documents on
Emily T. Quinn
dnd afler (lu::dnd dlllgc'l"lt eﬂortswasunablu Lo effect service.

Attempts: The follosving is 2 list of the attempts made to ¢ffect service:

1};1!(*3.-"'1'im(—'-‘;‘\(l(ll‘t“i..‘s Altenipled: 13902 Poplar iree, Chantilly. VA 20151 on 8/19/04 at 3:20 pm, T spoke with a

Reasori for Non Service: Ban named Joseph L. Terrell, who stated that be has no knowledge of
Emily T. Quinn.

Brates: Time Adklress Attempted:

Reason for Non Service:

DyalesThne Address Atbempied:

Heason for Mon-Service:

—_ Bascd upon the above stated facts, Affiant believes the defendant is avoiding scrvice.

Signature of Server: Uindersigned declares under penalty of pegjury Subscribed and sworn {o before me this

atythe foregGing is truaNand correct. | U dav of Sepke
= 01‘::%01? i8 ru.. nd correc ; = ¢ 1}.f0 | _.fﬂb@ 2(]_ y
A DRTTT sr1f0s Ol L (NOSQIR- CSif

Stmalurs of Server Lt Norary Fulidje (T omnssion Lxpivas )

APS International, Led.

APS File#: #67669.000M



W l-12-2U04 TUE 1230 PN Udrer Law Ofices, P.C.

MARK J. UDREN*
STUART WINNEG" ¥
GAYL SPIVAK QR IFF*% s
HEIDIR. SPIVAK*
CHRISTOPHER J, # QX =
MARISA JOF MYE, ;5>
LORRAINE DOVLE**
ALAN M, MINATO 1%+
DWIGHT MICHAR SON* "
:-;ﬂbﬂﬂm N PA FL

ED A
MRAOIEETED Nk, 7
TINA MARIE Rfcn'
OFFICE ADMINISTRITL. 2

October 123, 20

Bent via telef

Columkiz ount.
Columbia Count.
PC Box 380

Bioomsburey, P4

FAX NO. 8564288017

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD
SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08003-3620
856, 669, 5400

FAX: 856. 669. 5399 HESERIA FAX

EREDDIE MAC.
PENNSYLVANIA

DESIGNATED COUNSEL

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE
*

1K H#ETC-385-5625

. Bheriff's Qffice

© Courthouge

w7818

ATTN: Tim Chan ewrland

Re: CQleifinarn

vE.
Davi¢d E.
Columbia
Prem! ses;

Blootsbur

85 Date:

Dear Tim:

Plaase Postpoan the Sheriff's Sale scheduled for QOctober 13, 2004
v JdJanuary 26, 2005 at 5:00 a.m.

at €:00 a. m.
Sale is postp:

T2 allow tims

Thank yo
Sincﬂe]ﬁ

Marlk' J. Udiren
UDREN LAW SFFT

yout

cilal Services, Inc.
cinn & Bmily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
rounty C.C.P. No. 2004-CV-410
SE5 Hill=ide Drive
i (Main Twp), DA 17815
ttober 13, 2004 at 92:00 a.m.

rid for the following reasom:

Lnr Service of 3ale.

for vour attention to this matter.

‘o,

tis, P.C.

FENNSVE L ANTA OFFACE

01/01



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paul R. Everly [V. President, being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that

Press Enterprise 1s a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
busincss at 3185 Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily,
continuously in said Town, County and State since the day September 22, 29: October 6, 2004

exaclly as printed and published; that the affiant is onc of the officers or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterorise 1s intcrested in the subjcct matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the

allcgations in the forcgoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication arc true.

(Notary Public)

My comnnssmn@ggp;rm szite Of Pennsylvania

Niesara Seal
L AEDE \?eifier Notary Public
< aotombia County
< pirgs July 3, 2007

ANd NOW oo 220 i, Tmereby Lerttﬁvﬁﬁmm%vcm sing and
publication charges amounting to S...........covvvvveven. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



TIMOTHY T, CHAMEERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 180 24 HOUR PHONE
{370 J89-3622 BLOOMSBURG, P4 17815 1370} THé-4100
FAX: (570} JOR.5625

SHERIFF’S RETURN OF NO SERVICE

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 126ED2004
VS, :
EMILY T, QUINN

THE AFOREMENTIONED WRIT IS BEING RETURNED NOT SERVED, AS OF
THIS 7/23/2004 FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS:ATTEMPTED NOT KNOWN
UNABLE TO FORWARD (CERTIFIED MAIL)

y ,v 2 TIMOTP% T. CHAMBERLAIN
’\IOTARYP BLIC SHERIFF

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME SO ANSWERS :
THIS Monday, September 13, 2004 W
. : 4’32? 5

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTCVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005




TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHONE
(570) 389-3622

COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

24 HOUR PHONE
(370} 784-6300C

FAX: (570) 389-3625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA.

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.

VS.

DAVID & EMILY QUINN

WRIT OF EXECUTION #126 OF 2004 ED

POSTING OF PROPERTY

SEPTEMBER 10, 2004

POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF’S SALE BILL ON THE

PROPERTY OF DAVID & EMILY QUINN AT 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE BLOOMSBURG

COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY COLUMBIA COUNTY

DEPUTY SHERIFF PAUL D'ANGELO.

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 13™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER 2004
Jscy flfisteen

NOTARIAL SEAL
WENDY WESTOVER, NOTARY PUBLIC
BLOOMSBURG, COLUMBIA CO., PA
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 07, 2005

SO ANSWERS:

DEPUTY SHERIFF
,-——"'-’-f- /;’
Ittt ///ﬁ/

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERL AIN
SHERIEF



SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.0. B0OX 381 14 HOUN FHONE
1576) 3843432 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (5701 TH-L100
FAX: (579) 7849257

CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Docket # 126ED2004
VS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
FORECLOSURE

DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

NOW, THIS SATURDAY, JULY 17, 2004, AT 8:45 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF
EXECUTION - MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UPON DAVID QUINN AT 385 HILLSIDE
DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO DAVID QUINN, , A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,

SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS MONDAY, JULY 19, 2004 : -
g ,..;14 e -~ / e M’T 1{ M‘él‘ﬂ ‘4‘:&
,7// ks pl Y W L <

NOTARY PUBLIC L TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
e SHERIFF
STOVER, NOTARY PUBLIL
%EL%DJM\SNBEUHG‘ COLUMgJQM%%ﬁ l;? o005 ’?Z“ ? /
@«_comwssnou EXPIRES NOVEMEER I, 200 X / \ VD({/ ¢
P. D'ANGELO

DEPUTY SHERIFF



TUDREN LAW OFFICES, ».C. ATi .. NEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

Citifinancial Servicesg, Inc. ECOURT QF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road ! CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 ! Columbia County

Hanovey, MD 21076

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

David E. Quinn NO. 2004-CV-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillside Drive
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David E. Quinn
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estarte) at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main
Twp), PA 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on _
Octboer 13, 2004, at _ 9:00 am in the Columbia County Courthouse,
Bloomsburg, P2 , to enforce the court judgment of $133,935.57,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. It the
sale 1g postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, costs and reasonable attorney's fees. To find out how much
vou must pay, you may call: {856} 66%-5400,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by £iling a petition asking the Court to
strike or open the judgmen:z, 1f the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also agk the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

2. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sgooner you contact
one, the more chance vou will have of stopping the sale. {See notice on
page two on how to obtain an attorney.]



YyOoU MAY STILL BE al.E TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY & 2 YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will he sold to
the highest bidder. You may find outr the price bid by calling 856-669-540C.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the
bid price was grossly inadequate compared te the value of vour property.

3. The sale will go through cnly 1f the buysr pays the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. 7o find out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-
5400.

4. Tf the amount due from the Buyer is not paid To the Sheriff, you will

remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. vou have the right to remain in the property untril the full amount
due ie paid to the cheriff and the Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that
time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. & scheadule of distribution of the money bid for vyour house will be filed
by the Sheriff within 30 days after the cale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions {reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are
filed with the Sheriff within ten (10} days afrer Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. vou may also have other rights and defenses, Or ways of getting your
home back, i1f you act immediately after the sale.

voU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF ¥YOU DO MOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, 80 TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE ¥Y0OU CAN GET LEGAL HELF.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Lawyer Referral Service

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
570-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE L.ICENCIDADOS
Lawyer Referral Service
gusguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomsburg, P& 17815
570-784-8760



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 6 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 126ED2004
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
AUDREY BRONSON-TAX COLLECTOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
2471 BROOKSIDE ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON o 5D
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE 07/’9@*:‘ TIME 7¥2% MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Height Weight  Eyes _ Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA L/ POB _POE__ CCSO___
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

monw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY ;Lza M{f DATE 07//9’/.{, ¥




RICHARD C. MAUST, : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT

Plaintiff : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
v, ;. CIVIL ACTION - LAW

EMILY QUINN, d/b/a ;. NO. %b OF 268H42.00 9. —
RED CLOVER, : I £
_ C
Defendant =
]
= Lo

CONFESSION OF MONEY JUDGMENT -
Pursuant to the authority contained in the warrant of attorhéjf', a E"c‘ipy of

which is attached to the Complaimt filed in this action, I appear for the Plaintiff and

confess judgment m favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant as follows, plus

COS(S:
Unpaid Rent for October & November 900.00
Attorney’s Commission (15%) 135.00
TOTAL 1,035.00

William S. Kreisher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

401 S. Market Street
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
(570) 784-5211




RICHARD C. MAUST,

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
- OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL. DISTRICT
Plaintiff - COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA.
v. - CIVIL ACTION - LAW
EMILY QUINN, d/b/a

. NO.$0 OF-2601 =

RED CLOVER, : 2O~ =
Defendant ~ o
. o
COMPLAINT IN CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT " o

L

Plaintiff files a complaint pursuant to Pennsylvania Rule of Ciil

i

Procedure 2952 for judgment by confession and avers the following:

1. Plaintiff is Richard C. Maust of 28 East Sixth Strect, Bloomsburg,

Columbia County, Pernsylvania.

2. Defendant is Emily Quinn, d/b/a Red Clover of 385 Hillside Drive,

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania.

3. Attached hereto is a true and correct certified copy of the original lease

agreement duly executed by the Detfendant which began on October 1, 2001 or a one year
term.

4. The attached instrument has not been assigned.

5. Heretofore no judgment has been entered on the attached instrument 1n
any jurisdiction.



6. Default was made by the Defendant in the payment of rent at the rate of
$450.00 per month due for the months of October and November, 2001. The Defendant
is therefore in default in the amount of $900.00 and Plaintiff exercises his right to confess
judgment for the balance due and payable in accordance with paragraph 11 of the leasc
which permits the following:

CONFESSION OF JUDGMENT

The lessee agrees that upon default of the payment of the rental
for a period of thirty (30) days, or upon failure to comply with
the terms, agreements, conditions and covenants of this lease,
or upon the adjudication of bankruptcy or insolvency of the
lessee, or upon the appointment of a receiver n bankruptcy by
any court, the lessec hereby empowers any attorney of any
court of record in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania to enter
an amicable action of ejectment to confess judgment against
the lessee for recovery of possession of the leased premises by
the lessor, and to enter judgment and to confess judgment
against the lessee in any amount equal to the rental for the
balance of the term of this lease, plus all other charges due
under its terms, plus costs and interest, together with attorney’s
commussion of fifteen (15) percent, from which judgments
suitable writs of hadere facias possessionem and fieri facias
may ilssus, as determined by lessor.

7. As a consequence of the foregoing, Defendant is liable to the Plaintff

for the following:

Unpaid Rent for October & November 900.00
Attorney’s Commission {15%) 135.00
TOTAL $1,035.00

WHEREFORE, Plainiiff demands judgment in the sum of $1,035.00 as



authorized by the warrant appearing in the attached instrument plus costs and 1nterest.

illiam 8. Kreisher, Esquire
Attorney for Plaintiff
KREISHER & GREGOROWICZ

401 S. Market Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-5211



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
. 8§
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

Richard C. Maust, hereby states that he is the Plaintiff in this action and that the
statements of fact made in the foregoing Complaint are frue and correct to the best of his
information and belict. The undersigned understands that the statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.Cons. Stat. Section 4904 relating to unsworn falsification

to authorities.

P /
Datc:léﬁt% -Zmz @@//CMM
Richard C. Maust




LEASE

This agreement between Richard C. Maust of 28 East Sixth Street, Bloomsburg,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, 17815-2208 (Hereinafter called Lessor), Phone Number

570-594-3000, 24 hours a day..
AND

Emily Quinn, DBA, Red Clover, of 385 Hillside Prive, Bloomsburg, Columbia
County, Pennsylvania, 17815. Home phone number 387-0855. ( Hereinafter called

Lessee).

That the said lessor does hereby lease unto the said lessee the basement, first floor,
and second floor of the western portion of the commercial building known and numbered
as 2 East Sixth Street, Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania The lease, for a term
of one (1) years, beginning October 1,2001 and ending on September 30, 2002. Rent for
the first year of the lease term shall be five thousand four hundred dollars ($5,400.00)
payable by monthly installments on or before the first day of each month of four hundred
fifty dollars ($450.00) each during the first year of the lease term. The yearly rent and
monthly installments shall increase at a compounded rate of 5% each year of the lease

term thereafter.

1. The Lessee shall keep and maintain and at the expiration of the term hereof,
deliver the premises to the lessor in the same state of repair as at present, ordinary wear

and tear excepted.

3. The Lessee shall not permit waste upon the premises and shall be responsible for
and pay for damages beyond the normal course of wear and tear which may be caused

other than by the negligence of the Jessor.

3. The lessee shall be responsible for the following utilities:

A. Electricity
B. Water

C. Sewer

D. Gas

E. Telephone
F. Snow removal from sidewalks during business hours

G. Minor repairs to heat and a/c unit
H. Garbage removal

4. The lessor shall be responsible for the following utilities:

A. Snow removal of parking lot and sidewalks
B. Grass



11. The lessee agrees that upon default of the payment of the rental for a period of
thirty (30) days, or upon failure to comply with the terms, agreements, conditions and
covenants of this lease, or upon the adjudication of bankruptcy or insolvency of the lessee,
or upon the appointment of a receiver in bankruptcy by any court, the Jessee hereby
empowers any attorney of any court of record in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvanta to
enter an amicable action of ejectment to confess judgment in cjectment agamst the lessee
for recovery of possession of the leased premises by the lessor, and to enter judgment and
to confess judgment against the lessee in any amount equal to the rental for the balance of
the term of this lease, plus all other charges due under its terms, plus costs and interest,
together with attorney's commission of fifteen (15) percent, from which judgments suitable
writs of hadere facias possessionem and fieri facias may ilssus, as determined by lessor.

12. Lessee assumes full responsibility for rodent, insect, humidity and temperature
control on the premises, and lessor will not be responsible foe any damage to stored
merchandise caused by rodents, insects, or mildew. lessor shall not be responsible for any

loss or damage of lessee's contents by fire, theft, or casualty.

13. This lease will renew automatically for one year terms at the end of the original
Jease terms under the same terms and conditions unless notice of contrary intent is given
by either party to the other at least 90 days prior to the end of the original term or renewal

terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have hereunto set their hands and
seals the day and year first above written. Lessor reserves the right to terminate this lease
upon giving 90 days advance written notice to lessee for any reason at any time during the

lease term.

WITNESS:

. {,  (Seal)
Richard C. Maust, Lessor

(Seal)

0 m,dlu @U,a /:\ﬂ\.(seal)

mitly Qujm\, Lessee

(Seal)




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN

DATE RECEIVED 7/15/2004

SERVICE# | - OF - 13 SERVICES
DOCKET # 126ED2004

At
fA

PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. Lo ’

L ' ,g Sg
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN _Cf R

EMILY T. QUINN 38’*’ /

PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED -
DAVID QUINN WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
385 HILLSIDE DRIVE FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON IXHA B s

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE ¢ ?{/7/‘3 ATIME © #<¢ MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA & POB __POE __ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECTFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
Ao Ak T
;’2'7//"/"‘/ ‘74§ Doavd e, L/C BT AR

DEPUTY AT ve LA DATE _ & :?/ S oy



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER; T. CHAMBERLAIN SERVICE# 3 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 126ED2004
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN
PERSON/CORP TOQ SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
RICHARD C. MAUST WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
28 E 6TH ST. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON DA AD  pFod S

RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE £7/7/64 TIME //05  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Scx _ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICEATPOA __ POB & POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
£ 7A(./44y A0 2D AL B 2 /(J

7
DEPUTY /i'“{ju Dé) A DATE __ 07 // 2/ y




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: T. CHAMBERLAIN '~ SERVICE# 4 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 126 ED2004
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN

EMILY T. QUINN
PERSON/CORF TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
CITIFINANCIAL INC. WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
1115 OLD BERWICK ROAD FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON Ve RPN £ Fopazrns &

RELATIONSHIp C 5 & IDENTIFICATION
DATE ©7//9/cy TIME o09se MILEAGE OTHER
Race ~ Sex _ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,

mo 0w

=

ATTEMPTS

PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOAZ POB X POE__ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

OTHER (SPECIFY)

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY J et I~ DATE ¢7/ 19/ eq




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 7 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  7/15/2004 DOCKET # 126ED2004
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
15 PERRY AVE. FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG )
T [
SERVED UPON AL Sy Gin - ( il SV
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE :2»/4,; ¢ TIME jQ /S MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA __ POB & POE _ CCSO
B, HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY g Afﬁj‘_} DATE )~ llo.y



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: SERVICE# 10 - OF - 13 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 7/15/2004 DOCKET # 126ED2004
PLAINTIFF CITIFINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
DEFENDANT DAVID E. QUINN
EMILY T. QUINN
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM WRIT OF EXECUTION - MORTGAGE
PO BOX 380 FORECLOSURE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON 7;%,«,4% 74\ ec_a(T/ﬂud
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE “)-/4-% TIME 30, MILEAGE OTHER
Racec _ Sex __ Height Weight ~ Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB ].é POE_ CCSO
B. HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT
D. REGISTERED AGENT
E. NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE
F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

("\
DEPUTY ( j,&:h ' DATE ) ~1{s-Y




REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# ] 26 0‘4

DATE RECEIVED AT
DOCKET AND INDEX "7 /4 %
SET FILE FOLDER UP "~ . %/
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST |
CHECK FOR $4350.00 OR {560,060 (" CK# /47> -
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEDE**

N

K

NAN

SALE DATE LK )7 gsed TIME 0906
POSTING DATE Sosr, @ o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 15T WEEK~ Sept 02

2NP WEEK =Y

3WEEK O=f. & o




SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 13, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 126 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 410 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Main, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in line of lands now or late of
Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along the northerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South 75 degrees 30
minutes West 143 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of the grantors herein; THENCE along
other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes West 135 feet to a point in linc of Lot Ne. 84; THENCE
along Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East, 143 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late
of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to a point, the
place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the casterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74,
as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc., prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on December 15, 1866 for Clyde
E. Ychey, as revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L.E.B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey) his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty
and right at all time hereafter forever, to have and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the
aforedescribed lot hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavatin g and installing
water mains to carry water to the above described lands and other lands now owned by the Grantor (Clyde E.
Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things
necessary for the maintenance and upkeep of same.,

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA 17815

PROPERTY IN NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E, QUINN BY DEED FROM DAVID E. QUINN AND
EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03 RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:
200314408

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale,

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD,

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaultin g bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sherift in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorncy Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Cherry Hill, NJ (08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 13, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 126 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 410 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTATN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Main, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in line of lands now or late of
Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along the northerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South 75 degrees 30
minutes West 143 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of the grantors herein; THENCE along
other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes West 135 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 84; THENCE
along Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East, 143 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late
of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along said lands, Scuth {4 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to a point, the
place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the easterly forty-three (43) fect of Lot No. 74,
as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc., prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R_E.. on December 15, 1966 for Clyde
E. Yohey, as revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L.E.B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey) his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty
and right at al! time hereafter forever, to have and use a strip of land ten (10) fect wide along the north end of the
aforedescribed lot hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavatin g and installing
water mains to carry water to the above described lands and other Jands now owned by the Grantor {Clyde E.
Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things
necessary for the maintenance and upkeep of same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA 17815

PROPERTY IN NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM DAVID E. QUINN AND
EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03 RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:
200314408

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid within
{8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check,

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIRED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid pricc as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeiicd, but will be applicd against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road wwiw.sheriffofcolumbiacounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



SHERIFF’S SALE

WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 13, 2004 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 126 OF 2004 ED AND CIVIL WRIT
NO. 410 OF 2004 JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE
EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR OUTCRY TOQ THE HIGHEST BIDDER,
FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’ OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED, AT
THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA , 17815, ALL
THE RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the Township of Main, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit;

BEGINNING at an iren pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in line of lands now or late of
Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along the nertherly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South 75 degrees 30
minutes West 143 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of the grantors herein; THENCE along
other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes West 135 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 84; THENCE
along Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East, 143 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late
of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.; THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to a point, the
place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westcrly one hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the casterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74,
as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc., prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde
E. Yohey, as revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L.E.B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, {Clyde E. Yohey) his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty
and right at all time hereafter forever, to have and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the
aforedescribed lot hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the usc of excavating and installing
water mains to carry water to the above described lands and other lands now owned by the Grantor (Clyde E.
Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things
necessary for the maintenance and upkeep of same.

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP}), PA 17815

PROPERTY IN NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 18 VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM DAVID E. QUINN AND
EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03 RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:
200314408

TERMS OF SALE

MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE:; The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at
time of sale.

REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within
(8) days after the sale is cash, certified check or cashier's check.

IMPORT ANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID
PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL
CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may elect either to sue the
bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and
maintain an action against the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of a default all sums paid by bidder will
be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be
respansible for any attorney fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Mark J. Udren Timothy T. Chamberlain
111 Woodcrest Road www.sheriffofcolumbiscounty.com

Cherry Hill, NJ 08003



111 WOODCREST ROBD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, 8003—3620
856—669-5400
citifinancial cervices, InC- { COURT OF cOMMON PLERS
Sa67 New Ridge Road ! CcIVIL DIVISION
quite 222 %Columbia County
Hanovel, MD 21076 i
Plaintiff %MORTG%GE FORECLOSURE

v- -
pavid E. quint § NO- 5004~CV-410
Enily T- puinn, MortgagoT i A IEVIRT . v,
385 Hi 1side Drive jﬁu”ﬁ‘/ﬂ)/ﬁ (ﬂ

ploomsburS. pz 17815
Defendant(s)

WRIT OF EXECUTION
7o THE SHERIFF OF Columbia COUNTY :
TO satisfy the judgment, interest and cosStS in the above

matter: you are directed to i1evy upon and sell the £ollowind

described property:

385 Eillside DPrive
ploomsburd (Main Twp) . F& 17815
SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED

pmount due $133:935-57

Interest From 07510{04
ro Date of Sale
per diem @L24 .38

(Ccosts to be added)




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esqguire
ATTY I.D. N0O.04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Road

Suite 222

Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff
.

David E. Quinn

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor

385 Hillside Drive

Blcocomsburyg, PA 17815
Defendant (g)

ATIVRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NO. 2004-CV-4210

AV E D)0

CERTIFICATE TC THE SHERIFF

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT:

I. The Jjudgment entered 1in the above matter is based on an
Action:
A In Assumpsit (Contract)

B. In Trespass (Accident)
C. In Mortgage Foreclosure
D

On a Note accompanying a purchase money mortgage
and the property being exposed to sale is the
mortgaged property.

II. The Defendant(s) own the property being exposed to sale as:

Joint Tenants with right of survivorship

X A. An individual
B. Tenants by Entireties
C.
D. A partnership
E. Tenants in Common
F. A corporation

ITI. The Defendanti{s}) is f{(are):

»

o

.
@

Regident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Not resident in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
If more than one Defendant and either A or B above

is not applicable, state which Defendant is
resident of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania.
Resident: David E. Quinn

!

\ Mark 4. d, ES#QUIB@E
address & I # as above



UDREN LAW QOFFICES, r».C.

BY: Mark J. Udremn, Esquire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-6659-5400

AT wRNEY FOR PLATINTIFF

Citifinancial Serviceg, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Rcad

Suite 222

Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff

V.

David E. Quinn

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PAE 17815

Defendant (g)

CERT

i COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

i NO. 2004-CV-410

A LD i

I FICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he is the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 21 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ } Non-owner

{ ) Vacant

occupied

{ X ) Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

( ) Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

"
.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

A AYA
. Mark J« Udreﬁ\/EQQUlgg
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTI



UDREN LAW OFFICES, ..C.

BY: Mark J. Udren, Esdguire
ATTY I.D. NO. 04302
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

AT, NEY FOR PLAINTIFF

Citifinancial Services, Inc.
7467 New Ridge Road

Suite 222

Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff

V.

David E. Quinn

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
385 Hillsgide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (g)

ECOURT OF COMMON PLEAS
ECIVIL DIVISION
! Columbia County

! MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

NC. 2004-CV-410

AL - ED -1 X &

CERTI FICATE

Mark J. Udren, Esquire, hereby states that he 1s the attorney
for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the
premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because it is:

{ ) An FHA insured mortgage

{ ) Non-owner coccupied

{ ) Vacant

. Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled.

{ } Over 24 months delinguent.

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.
C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

 Mark g/ Udremy; JESQUIEF
 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTI

"



UDREN LAW OFFICES, p.C. ATrURNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

1131 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-665-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
74€7 New Ridge Road CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

David E. Quinn NO. 2004-Cv-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor ; ) y Ay
385 Hillside Drive AU - ED LR
Bloomsburg, PA 1781%

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3125.1

Citifinancial Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(g) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David E. Quinn 385 Hillsgide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Addregs

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 13902 Poplar Tree
Chantilly, VA 20151

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Richard C. Maust 28 East Sixth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Citifinancial Inc. 1115 0ld Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



5. Name and addres. of every other person who -w.as any record lien
on the property:
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domegtic Relationg Section PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0%4¢

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any 1interest 1in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg (Main Twp), PA 17815

I verify that the statements made 1in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that falge statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.8. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falgification to authorities.

UDREN LAW COFFICES, P.C.

Mark J. dre E$Q. \U/”
A torngy for lalntlff

DATED: July 9, 2004




UDREN LAW OFFICES, ..C. AT.. ANEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Citifinancial Servicesg, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
74¢€7 New Ridge Road CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 Columbia County
Hanovery, MD 21076

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

v,

David E. Quinn I NO. 2004-CV-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor (;52 WD RYA
385 Hillside Driwve /ZN/ LJ?D /(Jé
Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 31292.1

Citifinancial Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner (s} or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address

David E. Quinn 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant{g) in the judgment:
Name Address

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 13902 Poplar Tree
Chantilly, VA 20151

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address

Richard C. Maust 28 East Sixth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name Address
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Citifinancial Inc. 1115 O0ld Berwick Road

Rloomsburg, PA 17815



5. Name and addres »of every other person who s any record lien
on the property: -
Name Address

Nene
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Names Address
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, P2 17815
Domestic Relations Section PC Box 380

BElocomsburg, P2 17815

Commonwealth of PA4, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280546
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0946

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest 1n the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name 2Address

Tenants/Occupants 385 Hillside Drive
: Bloomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: July 9, 2004
_ N /m\ //\ _
Mark J./0dren,] E$D. \#/’

A@torn vy for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .. .C. AT.  ANEY ¥FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridges Road CIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 Columbia County
Hanover, MD 21076 :

Plaintiff . MORTGAGE FORECLQOSURE

V.

David E. Quinn NG. 2004-CVv-410
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor ' &Qgﬁygﬁ,é?Z)f/ggab
385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s}

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TC RULE 31292.1

Citifinancial Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J., Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg {(Main Twp), PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(sg):
Name Address

David E. Quinn 385 Hillsgide Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant (s) in the judgment:
Name Address

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 12902 Poplar Tree
Chantilly, VA 20151

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name 2ddress

Richard C. Maust 28 East Sixth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
cf record:

Name Addressz
Plaintiff hexein. See Caption above.
Citifinancial Inc. 13115 ©01d Bexrwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



5. Name and addres. of every other person who .s any record lien
on the property: '
Name Address

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380
Bureau Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Domegtic Relations Section PO Box 380

Blocomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 280946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0846

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name 2ddress

Tenants/Occupants 385 Hillside Drive
: Bloomgburg (Main Twp), PA 17815

T verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my perscnal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.

DATED: July 9, 2004
P /\

Mark J. dreﬁg ESG. U
Attorngy for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, .C. AT IANEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esgquire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

1131 WOCDCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

B56-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road CIVIL DIVISION
Sulite 222 Columkia County
Hanover, MD 21076

Plaintiff MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

V.

David E. Quinn i NO. 2004-Cv-410 _
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor ,%7 1< DRy 5
385 Hillside Drive gl ﬁok/' é’?) Agé
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant {(=g)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Citifinancial Services, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Mark J. Udren, ESQ., sets forth as of the date the
Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed the following
information concerning the real property located at: 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owneri{s):
Name Address

David E. Quinn 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, P& 17815

2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Name Address

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 13902 Poplar Tree
Chantilly, VA 20151

3. Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name kddress

Richard C. Maust 28 East S8ixth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4. Name and addresgs of the last recorded holder of every mortgage
of record:

Name 2ddregcs
Plaintiff herein. See Caption above.
Citifinancial Inc. 1115 0ld Berwick Road

Bloomsburg, PA 17815



5. Name and addres of every other person who s any record lien
on the property: i
Name 2ddress

None
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record

interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale:

Name Address
Columbia County Tax Claim PO Box 380
Bureau Blocmsburg, P2 17815
Domegtic Relations Section PC Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 1781hb

Commonwealth of PA, Bureau of Compliance, Dept. 2805946
Department of Revenue Harrisburg, PA 17128-0246

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be
affected by the sale:

Name Address

Tenants/Occupants 385 Hillside Drive
Blocomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and
correct to the best of my personal knowledge or information and
belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject
to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to autheorities.

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

DATED: July 9, 2004
e AVAYS
Mark J. AUdren, B30, \_

Attorngy for Plaintiff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, »¢.C. ATrwRNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
BY: Mark J. Udren, Esguire

ATTY I.D. NO. 04302

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

Citifinancial Services, Inc. ECOURT QOF COMMON PLEAS
7467 New Ridge Road ECIVIL DIVISION
Suite 222 Columbia County

Hanover, MD 21076
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Plaintiff

V.

David E. Quinn NO. 2004-CV-410

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor &7?5/“2/9/’&':/7)- /;Q@

385 Hillside Drive
RBloomsburg, PA 17815

Defendant (s8)

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: David E. Quinn
385 Hillside Driwve
Rloomsburg, PA 17815

Your house (real estate) at 385 Hillside Drive, Bloomsburg (Main
Twp), P& 17815 is scheduled to be sold at the Sheriff's Sale on

, at in the Columbia County CourthouseT
Bloomsburg, PA , to enforce the court judgment of $133,9%35.57,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the
gale is postponed, the property will be relisted for the Next
Available Sale.

NOTICE QF QWNER'S RIGHTS
¥YOU MAY BE ABLE TC PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's 8Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if vyou pay to the mortgagee the back payment,
late charges, coste and reascnable attorney’'s fees. To find out how much
vou must pay, vou may call: (B56) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asgking the Court to
strike or open the judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You
may also ask the Court te postpone the zale for good cause.

3. You may alsc be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.
You may need an attorney to assert vour rights. The sooner you contact
cne, the more chance you will have of stopping the sale. {5=e notice on
page twe on how to cobtain an attorney.)



YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your propertv will be sold to
the highest bidder. %¥You may find out the price bid by calling 856-6€69-5400.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale i1f the
bid price was grossly inadegquate compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyver payvs the Sheriff the full
amount due in the sale. To find out if thisg has happened, vou may call B856-66G-
5400.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, vou will
remain the owner of the property as if the sale never happened.

5. You have the right toc remain in the property until the full amocunt
due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff gives a de=d to the buyer. At that
time, the buver may bring legal proceedings tc evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your
house. & schedule of distribution of the money bid for yvour house will be filed
by the sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule will state who will
be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this
schedule unless exceptions (reasone why the proposed distribution is wrong} are
filed with the Sheriff within ten {10) days after Schedule of Distribution is
filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting vour
home back, if you act immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFCORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OQOFFICE LISTED BELOW TC FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE

Lawyer Referral Service

Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. bth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
E70-784-8760

ASSOCIATION DE LICENCIDADOS
Lawyer Referral Service
Susguehanna Legal Services
168 E. 5th Street
Bloomshburg, PA 1781Gb
570-784-8760



' ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iton pin on the nartherly side of Hillside Drive and in
line of lands now ar late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

. THENCE 2long the northerty side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South
75 degzees 30 muputes West 143 feet to an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of
the grantors herein' |
|
THENCE along other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes ;
West 135 feetto apomt in line of Lot Mo, 84; |

. THENCE 2along Lats Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East,
143 feet o an iron pin in boe of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 fect to
a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the
gasterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as showr on a draft of Wonderview, Inc.,
prepared by Howard Fetteralf, RE., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L. E. B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Graator, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberry and right at all ime hereafter forever, to have
and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the aforedescribed lot
hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and ;
installing water mains to carry water to the above deseribed lands and other lands now |
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and firthermore reserving the right to dig and
bury said mains, to repair, maintein and do all other things necessary for the maintenance
and upkeep of same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 285 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NOC.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03
RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NC.:200314408.




. AL THAT CERTATN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, Counry of Columbia and State of Pennsyivania bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iror pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in |
line of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along the northerty side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South
75 degrees 30 minutes West 143 feet 10 an iron pin in line of other fands now or lats of
the gramtors herem '

THENCE along other tands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes
West 135 feetto a poi.nt in line of Lat No. 84; 'i

THBENCE along Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes Easrt,
143 feet 10 an iron pin in line of lands now or [ate of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to
a point, the place of BEGINNING. .

IT BEING the westerly one hurdred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the
gasterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc.,
prepared by Howard Fatteralf, R.E., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L. E. B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty and right at all time hereafier forever, © have ;
and use & strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the aforedescribed lot. '
hereby granted for agy and all purposes connected with th= use of excavating and .
instailing water mains to carry water 70 the above deseribed lands and other lands now |
owned by the Grantor (Clyds E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the rght to dig and
bury said rnains, to repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenance
and upkeep of same, i

BEING EKNOWN AS: 285 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MATN TWP),
17815
PROPERTY ID NQ.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E.

2

QUINN RY DEED FROM

DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03

RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NC.:200314408.




AL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

. BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive snd in
ine of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.:

THENCE along the northerty side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South
73 degrees 30 minutes West 143 feet 1o gn iron pin in line of other lands now or late of
the grantors herein; : |
THENCE along other iands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes -
West {35 feettoa poi.ut in line of Lot No. 84;

THENCE along Lots Nos. B4 and 85, Narth 75 degrees 30 minutes East,
143 feet 1o an iron pin in hine of lands now or late of Bloemsburg }'{1115 Inc.; |

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutas East 135 feet to
a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred {10Q) feet of Lot No. 73 and the g
easterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc., '
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E, Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L. E. B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full fres liberty and right at ail tirne hereafter forever, 1 have
and use a strip of land ten (10) feer wide along the north end of the aforedescribed lot
hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and
Installing water mains to carry water to the above described lands and other lands now
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and
bury said mains, ta repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenancs
and upkeep of same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 22-01B-1%

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03
RECORDED 13/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:200314408.




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

- BEGINNING art an iror pin on the nartherly side of Hillside Drive and in |
line of lands now or Jatz of Bloomsburg Mills, inc.;

THENCE along the northeriy side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South
75 degrees 30 minutes West 143 feet 1o an iron pin in line of other fands now or lats of
the grantors herein;

THENCE along other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes
West 135 feet to a point in line of Lat No. 84; i

THENCE =zlong Lot Nos, 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East,
143 feet w0 20 iron pin in line of lands now or late of Bloomskurg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 mimtas East 135 feet to
a point, the piace of BEGINNING. :

IT BEING the westerly one hundred (100) fzet of Lot No. 73 and the !
easterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc., '
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1368 by L. E. B.

"EXCEPTING AND RESERVING mmto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohzy)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty and right at all time kereafter forever, to have
and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the aforedescribed lot :
hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and ; '
installing water mains to carry water 1o the above described lands and ather lands now '= | '
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and | |
bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenance -7
and upkeep of sarne,

BEING XINOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLCOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), DA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSRBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03
RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NC.:2003214408.



ALL: THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia acd State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as foilows, to-wit:

. BEGINNING at an irox pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in
line of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

_ THENCE along the northerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, Scuth
75 degrees 30 minutes West 143 fest 10 an jron pin in line of other lands now or late of
the grantors herein;

THENCE alang other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrzes 30 mdinutes
West 135 feet 10 a point in line of Lot No. 84;

. THENCE zlong Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degress 3Q minutes East,
143 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Bloamsburg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along said langs, Sounh 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to
a point, the place of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred {10Q) feet of Lot No. 73 and the
easterly forty-three (43) fect of Lot No. 74, as shown on a draft of Wondarview, Inc.,
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R.E,, onn December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L. E B. :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty and right at all time hereafter forever, to have |
and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end af the aforedescribed lot
hereby granted for agy and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and
installing water mains to carry water 10 the above described lands and ather lands now
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right 10 dig and
bury said rmains, ta repair, maintain and do ail other things necessary for the maintenance
and upkeep of same,

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NC.: 22-01B-1%

TTTLE TO SATID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03
RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:200314408.




' ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and ract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia ard State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

) BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northerly side of Hillside Dirive and in
line of lands now ar lats of Bloomsburg Mills, Iac.;

. THENCE along the northerty side of the aforesard Hillside Drive, South
75 degzees 30 minutes West 143 feet 10 an iron pm in line of other lands now ar late of
the grantors herein;

THENCE along other lands of the granter, North 14 degrees 30 minutes
West 135 feet to a point in line of Lot No. 84;

. THENCE along Lots Nos. 84 and 835, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East,
143 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to
a point, the piace of BEGINNING. :

I'T BEING the westerly onte hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 aud the [
easterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as shown on & draft of Wonderview, Inc., '
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, RE., on Deceruber 15, 1966 for Clyde E, Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 1968 by L. E. B. ' :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty and right at all time hereafter forever, o have .
and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the north end of the aforedescribed lot
hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and
installing water mains to carry water to the above described lands and ather lands now
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and
bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenancs
and upkeep of same, :

BEING KNOWN AS: 185 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSRURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS8 VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/313/03
RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NC.:200314408.




o ALL THAT CERTAIN piace, parcel and tract of land sitnate in the
?oquhz; of Main, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and
cescnbed as foilows, to-wit:

o BEGINNING at an iton pin on the northerly side of Hillside Drive and in
line of lands now or lats of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

_ 'E'I-IENCE along the northerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, Sauth
75 degrees 30 minutes West 143 feet 1o an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of
the gramtors herein;

THENCE along other lands of the granter, Narth 14 degrees 30 minutes
West 135 feet to a.poi.ut in line of Lot No, 84;

THENCE along Lots Nos. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East,
143 feet 1o an iron pin in line of lands now or late of Bleomsburg Mllls Inc.;

. THENCE along said lands, Soul:h 14 degrees 30 minutes East 135 feet to
2 point, the piace of BEGINNING.

T BEING the westerly one hundred (100) feet of Lat No. 73 and the
easterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot WNo. 74, as shown on a draft of Wonderview, Inc.,
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R E, on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 2, 1868 by L, E. B. :

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full free liberty and right at all time hereafier forever, to have
and use a strip of land tea (10) feet wide along the north end af the aforedescribed lot
.hcr-b}" grantzd for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and :.
installing water mains to carry water 10 the above described lands and other lands now |
owned py the Grautor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the rght to dig and
bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenance
and upkeep of samae,

BEING EKNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 22-01B-15

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFEL DATED 03/13/03

RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO.:200314408.




ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and tract of land situate in the
Township of Main, County of Columbia and State of Pennsvlvania, bounded and
described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin on the northeriy side of Hillside Drive and in
iine of lands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.;

_ THENCE along the northerly side of the aforesaid Hillside Drive, South
75 degrees 30 minutes West 143 feet 10 an iron pin in line of other lands now or late of
the grantors herein; i

THENCE along other lands of the grantor, North 14 degrees 30 minutes
West 135 fest to a point im line of Lot No, 84;

: THENCE along Lots Nas. 84 and 85, North 75 degrees 30 minutes East, ,
143 feet to an iron pin in line of jands now or late of Bloomsburg Mills, Inc.: :

THENCE along said lands, South 14 degrees 30 minutas East 135 feet to
a point, the piace of BEGINNING.

IT BEING the westerly one hundred (100) feet of Lot No. 73 and the
easterly forty-three (43) feet of Lot No. 74, as shown on. a draft of Wonderview, Inc.,
prepared by Howard Fetterolf, R-E., on December 15, 1966 for Clyde E. Yohey, as
revised and redrawn November 9, 19628 by L, E. B.

EXCEPTING AND RESERVING unto the Grantor, (Clyde E. Yohey)
his heirs and assigns, the full fres liverty and right at all time hereafter forever, 1o have
and use a strip of land ten (10) feet wide along the nerth end of the aforedescribed lot.
hereby granted for any and all purposes connected with the use of excavating and a
installing water mains to carry water 1o the above described lands and ather lands now |
owned by the Grantor (Clyde E. Yohey) and furthermore reserving the right to dig and '
bury said mains, to repair, maintain and do all other things necessary for the maintenance |
and upkeep of sarne, _ i

BEING KNOWN AS: 385 HILLSIDE DRIVE, BLOOMSBURG (MAIN TWP), PA
17815
PROPERTY ID NO.: 22-01B-15%

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN DAVID E. QUINN BY DEED FROM
DAVID E. QUINN AND EMILY T. QUINN, HUSBAND AND WIFE DATED 03/13/03

RECORDED 11/06/03 INSTRUMENT NO,:200314408.




LAW OFFICES

MARK J. UDREN & ASSOCIATES
1040 NORTH KINGS HIGHWAY
SUITE 500
CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 08034
856. 669-5400
FAX: 856. 669-5399

FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
DESIGNATED COUNSEL

July 9, 2004

Sheriff cf Columbia County

Columbia County Courthouse

PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: (Citifinancial Services, Inc.
ve.

David E. Quinn

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
Columbia County, CCP No. 2004-CV-410

Please be informed that the last known address of our defendant (s},
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor 1is outside of Columbia County. As a
result, our office will be using an outside servicer to serve the
defendant (s) with the enclosed Notice of Sheriff Sale. When
service has been successfully completed our office will file the

proof of service.

Thank you,

Connie Voigt
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

HWOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
HiI WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 266

CHERRY W JERSEY - PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J. UDREN~ Rk HIL‘;:.’S?E‘& 6954 !,}S(; 08003-3620 PR XL
STUART WINNEG** - - 2I5-568-114] FAX
GAYL SPIVAR ORLOFF*+* FAX: 856. 669-539¢9
HEIDI R. SPIVAK **+
CHRISTOPHER J FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS *+*
LORRAINE DOYLE* FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M, MINATO##*
DWIGHT MICHAELSON%** PENNSYLVAN, IA
ADMITTED NJ. PA, FL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
*ADMITYED NS, A, FL
**ADMITTED P4
+ADMITYED NS, A
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR PLEASE RESPOND TG NEW JERSEY OFFICE
July 9, 2004
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PC Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Re: Citifinancial Services, Inc.

vs.
David E. Quinn
Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor
Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2004-CV-410
Dear Sir:

Please gserve the Defendant(s), David E. Quinn at 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Defendants must be served personally due to Divorce Action.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 385 Hilleside
Drive, Bloomsburg (Main Twp}, PA 17815.
, UDREN LAW QOFFICES, P.C.

\ !
rk /J. Udxen, \Esguire
Attorney for Pla iff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD

SUITE 208

j YHILL NE #3-3620 PENNSYLVANIA OFFICE
MARK J, UDREN* CHERR 856 6’;‘,{ ?%EY 080 J75-568-9500
STUART WINNEG** 20 . e 215-568-T141 FAX
GAYL SPIVAE ORLOFF#%* FAX: 856 . 669-3399
HEIDI R, SPIVAR***
CHRISTOPHER J. FOX***
MARISA JOY MYERS***
LORRAINE DOYLE** FREDDIE MAC
ALAN M. MINATO?* 7
DWIGHT MICHAELSOQN**+ PENNSYLVANIA
“ADMITTED WJ, PA, FL DESIGNATED COUNSEL
SADMITTED NS, PA, FIL
2 ADMITTERN P4
T ADMITTED NT, P4
TINA MARIE RICH
OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR PLEASE RESPOND T0O NEW JERSEY OFFICE
July 2, 2004
Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
PO Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815
Re: Citifinancial Servigces, Inc.

vs.

David E. Quinn

Emily T. Quinn, Mortgagor

Columbia County C.C.P. No, 2004-CV-410

Dear Sir:

Please serve the Defendant (s), David E. Quinn at 385 Hillside Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 17815.

Defendants must be served personally due to Divorce Action.

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 385 Hillside
Drive, Bloomsburg {(Main Twp), PA 17815.

, UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

vk /J. Udxgn, \Esguire
Attorney for Pla iff




UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC
PA ESCROW ACCOUNT
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

**One Thousand Five hundred dolffars and Zero cenis**

PAY
TO THE
ORDER

GF

For

Sheriff of Columbia County

Sheriff Sale Deposit 03120526 Quinn
®OAL?2 20 1203500 LBOA

Wz 14707

Commerce
nhhhsa Americe’s Mosi C. i NUMBER
18- YES- 2008
3-180/360
DATE AMOUNT
07/08/2004 %1 500.00
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS
—

w

AQE .E._:ﬁ.f.a._:_“!_mui

IE 5897L5 3



